and changes to accounting policies.  Therefore, the statutory results do not reflect the underlying financial performance of Qube in the period and are not comparable
to the prior year’s results. Accordingly the 2010 statutory results have not been provided.

The  statutory EBITDA and EBIT figures contained in the ASX release of 24 February included the share of profit of associates as per the segment information.  The
statutory results outlined above exclude share of profit of associates consistent with the pro-forma information.

Six Months to 31 December 2011 2010 Change 2011

% Statutory

Operating Revenue 397.5 290.8 37% 347.4

EBITDA 54.4 30.5 78% 0.2

EBIT 37.7 23.0 64% (15.0)

NPBT and Associates 32.0 19.8 62% (20.5)

Share of Profit of Associates 10.1 9.3 9% 6.7

Profit (Loss) Before Tax 42.1 29.0 45% (13.8)

Profit After Tax Attributable to Shareholders 31.8 22.2 43% 8.2

All figures A$m

Pro-forma

Financial Performance
Segment Overview

See Appendix 1 for further details on the preparation of the pro-forma and pro-forma proportional information.

Six Months to 31 December 2011
Qube

Logistics

Qube

Ports &

Bulk

Qube

Strategic

Assets

Corporate

and Other
Total

$m $m $m $m $m

Statutory

Revenue 244.7 99.0 2.7 1.0 347.4

EBITDA 32.3 16.2 1.9 (50.2) 0.2

Adjusted EBITDA* 32.5 21.1 3.5 (2.7) 54.4

Pro-forma

Revenue 244.5 150.4 2.7 (0.1) 397.5

EBITDA 32.3 23.9 1.9 (3.7) 54.4

Pro-forma Proportional

Revenue 244.5 193.9 6.3 0.0 444.7

EBITDA 32.5 37.9 4.2 (3.8) 70.8

* Adjusted EBITDA excludes non-recurring costs associated with the Qube restructure and includes share of net profit of associates

 Pro-forma and Pro-forma Proportional revenue excludes interest income

Financial Performance
Pro-forma / Statutory

Six Months to 31 December 2011
($m)

2010
($m)

Change
(%)

2011
Statutory
($m)

Revenue

Qube Logistics Division 244.5 164.3 49% 244.7

Qube Ports & Bulk Division 150.4 123.9 21% 99.0

Total Consolidated Operating Divisions 394.9 288.2 37% 343.7

EBITDA

Qube Logistics Division 32.3 19.3 67% 32.3

Qube Ports & Bulk Division 23.9 14.7 63% 16.2